FLOWER CITY

&PA Index of Records Responsive to Access Request 21.178

BRAMPTON.CA

Item Pages Description of Records GAr;ﬁ?esds? E;ggﬁgggs Comments
1 City of Brampton-Enforcement Folders
34-35 Folder RSN: 1289916
41 Folder RSN: 1320739
54 Folder RSN: 1396600
61 Folder RSN: 1347334
65 Folder RSN: 1320740
75 Folder RSN: 1383301
1 80 Folder RSN: 1428364 In Part 14(1) Personal information is redacted, which
86 Folder RSN: 1341307 includes tenant’s personal information.
180 Folder RSN: 1273382
186 Folder RSN: 1338114
194 Folder RSN: 1364744
199 Folder RSN: 1281516
205 Folder RSN: 1380167
213 Folder RSN: 1363987
Folder RSN: 1391840
2.3 Complaints
36 Compla!nt 1289916
42 Compla!nt 1320739
55 Compla!nt 1396600
62 Compla!nt 1347334
66 Compla!nt 1320740 . o .
72 Compla!nt 1383301 I_Dersonal mformqﬂon is redacted, which
2 81 Compla!nt 1428364 In Part 14(1) mclgdes complainant’s name, address,
g7 Compla!nt 1341307 email, phone number and owner’s phone
181 Compla!nt 1273382 number.
187 Compla!nt 1338114
195 Compla!nt 1364744
200 Compla!nt 1281516
206 Compla!nt 1380167
214 Compla!nt 1363987
Complaint 1391840
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37
43
56
63
67
73
82
88
182
188
196
201
207
215

geoHUB.ca
Property Information

Full

N/A

N/A

38
44
57
64
68
74
83
89
183
189
197
202
208
216

Administration Log Sheet

Full

N/A

N/A
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17
24 Enforcement Officer notes pertaining to
26 unrelated enforcement matters were
45 redacted as they are not responsive to the
g? Officer Duty Notes In Part 14(1) access to information request.
58 Personal information is redacted, which
76 includes tenant’s names, phone numbers,
90 and visitor’s personal information.
101-104
217
7-15
18-22
25
27-31
39-40
46-47
gggg .Personal_ information is rgdacted, vyhiph
50-60 _ includes Ilcensg plates, pictures of_|n5|de
69-71 Inspection Photographs In Part 14(1) the home, pictures of |d¢nt|f|cat|on
27.79 documents (i.e. ervers license and
84-85 passport), and images of people.
105-179
184-185
190-193
203-204
209-212
218-220
%g Order to Comply In Part 14(1) Personal_ information is redacted, which
198 includes tenant name.
Email Correspondence between staff at
32-33 Clintar Company and City of Brampton Ful N/A N/A
Personal information is redacted, which
91-100 Property Information Disclosure In Part 14(1) includes tenant’s personal information-

Statements

name, date of birth, email address, phone
number and signature.
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Records from the By-law Department
221-566 Records relate to by-law infractions, In Part 14(A)
such as parking infractions.

Personal information is redacted, which
includes complainant’s personal
information, names, driver’s license
number, and license plates.

Enforcement Officer notes pertaining to
unrelated enforcement matters were
redacted as they are not responsive to the
access to information request.

Records pertaining to the inspection(s) performed by Enforcement and By-laws performed in or around October 2020 at [a specified property

address], Brampton ON, which includes:

* A copy of any and all complaints lodged against owners or occupants at [a specified property address], Brampton, Ontario;
* A copy of any notes made by any Property Standards Officer(s) relating to [a specified property address Brampton, Ontario;
* A copy of any written statements by the owner or occupants of [a specified property address], Brampton, Ontario, made during your

inspection(s) at the property;

* A copy of the reports or tickets issued against the owner or occupants of[a specified property address], Brampton, Ontario, in relation to any

inspections and/or complaints, including but not limited to, any occupancy violations;
* Photographs or video from the inspection(s), if available.
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