FLOWER CITY



## Index of Records Responsive to Access Request 21.178\*

BRAMPTON.CA

Item	Pages	Description of Records	Access Granted?	Exemptions Applied?	Comments
1	1 34-35 41 54 61 65 75 80 86 180 186 194 199 205 213	City of Brampton-Enforcement Folders Folder RSN: 1289916 Folder RSN: 1320739 Folder RSN: 1396600 Folder RSN: 1347334 Folder RSN: 1347334 Folder RSN: 1320740 Folder RSN: 1320740 Folder RSN: 1320740 Folder RSN: 1320740 Folder RSN: 1320740 Folder RSN: 1320740 Folder RSN: 1341307 Folder RSN: 1273382 Folder RSN: 1273382 Folder RSN: 1364744 Folder RSN: 1364744 Folder RSN: 1380167 Folder RSN: 1363987 Folder RSN: 1391840	In Part	14(1)	Personal information is redacted, which includes tenant's personal information.
2	2-3 36 42 55 62 66 72 81 87 181 187 181 187 195 200 206 214	Complaints Complaint 1289916 Complaint 1320739 Complaint 1396600 Complaint 1347334 Complaint 1320740 Complaint 1383301 Complaint 138364 Complaint 1341307 Complaint 1341307 Complaint 137382 Complaint 137382 Complaint 1364744 Complaint 1364744 Complaint 1380167 Complaint 1363987 Complaint 1391840	In Part	14(1)	Personal information is redacted, which includes complainant's name, address, email, phone number and owner's phone number.

3	4 37 43 56 63 67 73 82 88 182 188 196 201 207 215	geoHUB.ca Property Information	Full	N/A	N/A
4	5 38 44 57 64 68 74 83 89 183 189 183 189 197 202 208 216	Administration Log Sheet	Full	N/A	N/A

5	6 17 24 26 45 48 51 58 76 90 101-104 217	Officer Duty Notes	In Part	14(1)	Enforcement Officer notes pertaining to unrelated enforcement matters were redacted as they are not responsive to the access to information request. Personal information is redacted, which includes tenant's names, phone numbers, and visitor's personal information.
6	7-15 18-22 25 27-31 39-40 46-47 49-50 52-53 59-60 69-71 77-79 84-85 105-179 184-185 190-193 203-204 209-212 218-220	Inspection Photographs	In Part	14(1)	Personal information is redacted, which includes license plates, pictures of inside the home, pictures of identification documents (i.e. drivers license and passport), and images of people.
7	16 23 198	Order to Comply	In Part	14(1)	Personal information is redacted, which includes tenant name.
8	32-33	Email Correspondence between staff at Clintar Company and City of Brampton	Full	N/A	N/A
9	91-100	Property Information Disclosure Statements	In Part	14(1)	Personal information is redacted, which includes tenant's personal information- name, date of birth, email address, phone number and signature.

10	221-566	Records from the By-law Department Records relate to by-law infractions, such as parking infractions.	In Part	14(A)	Personal information is redacted, which includes complainant's personal information, names, driver's license number, and license plates.
					Enforcement Officer notes pertaining to unrelated enforcement matters were redacted as they are not responsive to the access to information request.

\* Records pertaining to the inspection(s) performed by Enforcement and By-laws performed in or around October 2020 at [a specified property address], Brampton ON, which includes:

• A copy of any and all complaints lodged against owners or occupants at [a specified property address], Brampton, Ontario;

• A copy of the reports or tickets issued against the owner or occupants of[a specified property address], Brampton, Ontario, in relation to any inspections and/or complaints, including but not limited to, any occupancy violations;

• Photographs or video from the inspection(s), if available.

<sup>•</sup> A copy of any notes made by any Property Standards Officer(s) relating to [a specified property address Brampton, Ontario;

<sup>•</sup> A copy of any written statements by the owner or occupants of [a specified property address], Brampton, Ontario, made during your inspection(s) at the property;